STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2410**, on page 2, in line 9, by adding \$20,420,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 9 accordingly;

On page 9, in line 42, by adding \$119,249,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 42 accordingly;

On page 17, in line 40, by striking "\$4,006" and inserting "\$4,036"; in line 41, by striking "\$4,128; and" and inserting "\$4,304;

(3) for school year 2019-2020, \$4,518; and";

Also on page 17, in line 42, by striking "2019-2020" and inserting "2020-2021";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly

	District.